## CAL POLY HUMBOLDT University Senate

## **Resolution on Online Survey Coordination Policy**

16-22/23-UPC - February 7, 2023 - Second Reading

**RESOLVED:** That the University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt recommends to the President that the attached Online Survey Coordination Policy be approved.

**RESOLVED:** That the policy be implemented immediately.

**RATIONALE:** The proposed policy outlines the requirements for conducting large scale surveys online. This policy aims to encourage that online surveys of university community members are conducted to minimize redundancy and frequency and that online survey best practices are followed. All online surveys (with some exceptions) of university community members will be coordinated through the University Survey Coordination Committee. This policy defines the role of the University Survey Committee and the coordination procedure for online surveys.